503454061 08/26/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3500686

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PER STENSGAARD	06/23/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PER STENSGAARD INNOVASJON AS	
Street Address:	STAVANGERGATA 46, L. 213	
City:	OSLO	
State/Country:	NORWAY	
Postal Code:	0467	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14770738

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)425-3909

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124253900

Email: kleung@nixonpeabody.com
Correspondent Name: NIXON PEABODY LLP
Address Line 1: 300 S. RIVERSIDE PLAZA

Address Line 2: 16TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	082223-000016USPX	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM D. PEGG	
SIGNATURE:	/William D. PEGG - Reg. # 42,988/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503454061 REEL: 036475 FRAME: 0599

ASSIGNMENT

I, the undersigned,

PER STENSGAARD, Bakkegt. 13, N-3179 ÅSGAARDSTRAND, Norway,

hereby declare to have assigned all my rights to all national as well as regional applications, utility models and patents resulting from international patent application no. PCT/EP2014/053995, entitled "AN ACTUATOR", to

PER STENSGAARD INNOVASJON AS, Stavangergata 46, L.213 0467, Oslo 4

its legal representatives, successors and assigns. The assignment also concerns any divisional applications and rights resulting therefrom.

Perstensgaard

Date: 23, 6, 2014

PATENT

REEL: 036475 FRAME: 0600

RECORDED: 08/26/2015